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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1814

ANSWERED ON  03.01.2018

Emulation of J and K model for Maoist affected States

1814 Shri K. R. Arjunan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether it is a fact that Government has asked the security agencies to emulate the Jammu and Kashmir model to Maoist affected States and initiate intelligence based operations against the top Maoist leadership;


(b) whether it is also a fact that there is a growing presence of Maoists at the Kerala-Tamil Nadu-Karnataka tri-junction;


(c) whether it is also a fact that these three States were asked to step up operations against Maoists;
and


(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) to (d) Every internal security problem has its own peculiarities and intelligence based operations are conducted accordingly. The Left Wing Extremists have been trying to establish presence at the Kerala-Tamil Nadu-Karnataka tri-junction. While no violence was reported in Karnataka and Tamil Nadu since 2014, violence data for Kerala is as under:-

 (i) 2014 - 08
 (ii) 2015 - 10
 (iii) 2016 - 05
 (iv) 2017 - 00 (upto 15 Dec 2017)

 The Centre has been providing support to the States through training, sharing of intelligence etc on a continuous basis.
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